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INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

GROUP:
CATEGORY:

ARGENTINA
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Juana Uña ARG *Los Betos Siciliana 0 0 45.40 0 0 38.08 0 83.48
2 Joaquina Minuzzi Albrisi ARG Quidana E 0 0 48.99 0 0 40.30 0 89.29
3 Martina Perez Lozano ARG Elo 4 0 41.39 0 0 36.80 4 78.19
4 Lourdes Vasquetto Segui ARG Terra Huinca 0 0 42.97 4 0 38.24 4 81.21
5 Joaquin Quinteros Altamirano ARG S R Quijote 0 4 43.75 0 0 38.33 4 82.08
6 Sofia Po Rodriguez Ozan ARG LR Valentina 0 4 44.44 0 0 38.02 4 82.46
7 Mercedes Diz Claro ARG El Regreso Campeona 0 4 45.19 0 0 38.88 4 84.07
8 Maria Emilia Martin ARG Capitano 0 4 54.19 0 0 39.34 4 93.53
9 Luca Lincol ARG Solapado 0 0 52.12 0 4 42.52 4 94.64
10 Agustin Combina ARG Baral Madame 0 4 60.03 0 0 37.36 4 97.39
11 Jazmin Ambrogio ARG *Chan Florencia 4 0 41.15 0 4 35.83 8 76.98
12 Jazmin Ambrogio ARG Chan Carla 4 0 39.67 0 4 37.84 8 77.51 X
13 Natalia Re ARG Guaru Quirina 0 8 46.24 0 0 38.00 8 84.24 X
14 Felipe Candisano Ferreyra ARG Forastera 4 4 46.54 0 0 39.89 8 86.43
15 Ignacio Tarantino ARG Argentina Iv 4 0 47.59 0 4 39.70 8 87.29
16 Juana Uña ARG New Moon 4 4 45.81 0 0 41.63 8 87.44 X
17 Carmela Valdemarin Schuck ARG HJ Barroco 0 0 47.67 4 4 39.79 8 87.46
18 Lola Moscon ARG CT Full 4 0 50.08 0 4 41.29 8 91.37
19 Roman Mariño ARG Madelaine Z 4 0 48.14 4 0 44.15 8 92.29
20 Timoteo Guillermaz ARG Ruperta I 0 8 51.02 0 0 42.42 8 93.44
21 Amparo Marchesse Videle ARG Ambato Bienvenida 0 4 52.97 4 0 42.06 8 95.03
22 Jazmin Ambrogio ARG *Chan Dyna 4 4 41.00 4 0 36.43 12 77.43
23 Violeta Handley ARG FT Jalisco 8 4 43.25 0 0 36.52 12 79.77
24 Rosario Faidella ARG King´S Electra 0 0 44.37 8 4 38.57 12 82.94
25 Josefina Maldonado ARG Grama Roturado 4 4 45.63 4 0 43.48 12 89.11
26 Nicolas Miranda Bussola ARG LC Avant Premier 4 0 49.57 8 0 41.96 12 91.53
27 Nicolas Miranda Bussola ARG *Canelo Primo 8 4 49.07 4 0 38.80 16 87.87
28 Josefina Maldonado ARG *Tronador 8 4 48.42 4 4 39.54 20 87.96
29 Valentina Luque ARG Ydalina Qrius 0 4 50.19 12 8 58.76 24 108.95
30 Jazmin Ambrogio ARG *Chan Gala 4 8 42.46 12 4 38.87 28 81.33

Matilda Fardighini ARG Dulce MR 0 0 44.15 0 EL  - X
Joaquina Minuzzi Albrisi ARG *Grama Saray 4 0 46.12 8 DNS  - 
Carola Aguer ARG San Jorge Justice De Beaufure 4 4 48.49 EL DNS  - 
Malena Ruedi ARG Min Cassidy 0 4 44.89 0 EL  - 
Bernardita Paz ARG Doble C Mora 4 0 47.00 EL DNS  - 
Maria Pia Del Bianco ARG Luz Ton 0 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Joaquina Guereño Espinosa ARG J C Chocona 11 EL  - 12 4 51.30
Olivia Moresco ARG Pegasus Strike Force EL DNS  - 0 0 45.28
Camila Bonet ARG L M Angelina 0 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Sophia Rionda ARG Baral Presumida 4 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Santiago Coego ARG Rio V La Pinina EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

BOLIVIA
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Victoria Boos BOL Jade 0 8 53.03 4 0 46.31 12 99.34 X
2 Fernando Bedoya Parada BOL Mago 4 4 48.03 8 0 43.41 16 91.44 X
3 Antonella Eguez Joffre BOL Platino 4 4 50.96 12 0 42.79 20 93.75
4 Santiago Morón BOL Chester Bubaloo 24 4 48.15 0 0 43.24 28 91.39 X

Juan Carlos Nacif BOL Turandot 4 4 53.11 EL DNS  - X

ECUADOR
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alexa Harris Freile ECU Peter Pan Z 0 0 53.24 0 0 45.07 0 98.31 X
2 Matias Espinosa Gallardo ECU Gama Valentin 8 0 50.81 0 0 45.30 8 96.11 X
3 Matias Espinosa Gallardo ECU *Ocadilly Heart 8 0 54.18 0 0 47.03 8 101.21
4 Isabel Ramon Garces ECU Golden Boy 0 4 53.61 4 4 45.82 12 99.43
5 Joaquin Beltran ECU Pastorsito 4 8 53.72 0 0 48.11 12 101.83 X
6 Manuela Jaramillo Yepez ECU CBC Diamante Z 4 4 49.77 8 0 43.39 16 93.16 X

Vera Peñafiel ECU Lbe Chana EL DNS  - 8 0 49.03
Thais Pacheco ECU Espartano 0 12 48.98 EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

PARAGUAY
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Stephania Oviedo Cetrangolo PAR Cassuarina 4 0 43.84 4 0 38.58 8 82.42 X
2 Valeria Chamorro Benitez PAR Fantastico 4 0 46.06 4 0 40.72 8 86.78 X
3 Yeruti Araceli Martinez Arrua PAR Rayo 4 0 50.91 0 4 43.72 8 94.63 X
4 Joaquina Campuzano Prante PAR Baral Uarapan 0 4 48.18 8 0 45.87 12 94.05 X

Agostina Sanchez PAR Anchico Z EL 0 51.56 4 0 46.96
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INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

GROUP:
CATEGORY:
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ALL NFs
Competition 1 Competition 2

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Joaquina Minuzzi Albrisi ARG Quidana E 0 0 48.99 0 0 40.30 0 89.29
2 Alexa Harris Freile ECU Peter Pan Z 0 0 53.24 0 0 45.07 0 98.31 X
3 Martina Perez Lozano ARG Elo 4 0 41.39 0 0 36.80 4 78.19
4 Lourdes Vasquetto Segui ARG Terra Huinca 0 0 42.97 4 0 38.24 4 81.21
5 Joaquin Quinteros Altamirano ARG S R Quijote 0 4 43.75 0 0 38.33 4 82.08
6 Sofia Po Rodriguez Ozan ARG LR Valentina 0 4 44.44 0 0 38.02 4 82.46
7 Mercedes Diz Claro ARG El Regreso Campeona 0 4 45.19 0 0 38.88 4 84.07
8 Maria Emilia Martin ARG Capitano 0 4 54.19 0 0 39.34 4 93.53
9 Luca Lincol ARG Solapado 0 0 52.12 0 4 42.52 4 94.64
10 Agustin Combina ARG Baral Madame 0 4 60.03 0 0 37.36 4 97.39
11 Jazmin Ambrogio ARG Chan Carla 4 0 39.67 0 4 37.84 8 77.51 X
12 Stephania Oviedo Cetrangolo PAR Cassuarina 4 0 43.84 4 0 38.58 8 82.42 X
13 Natalia Re ARG Guaru Quirina 0 8 46.24 0 0 38.00 8 84.24 X
14 Felipe Candisano Ferreyra ARG Forastera 4 4 46.54 0 0 39.89 8 86.43
15 Valeria Chamorro Benitez PAR Fantastico 4 0 46.06 4 0 40.72 8 86.78 X
16 Ignacio Tarantino ARG Argentina Iv 4 0 47.59 0 4 39.70 8 87.29
17 Juana Uña ARG New Moon 4 4 45.81 0 0 41.63 8 87.44 X
18 Carmela Valdemarin Schuck ARG HJ Barroco 0 0 47.67 4 4 39.79 8 87.46
19 Lola Moscon ARG CT Full 4 0 50.08 0 4 41.29 8 91.37
20 Roman Mariño ARG Madelaine Z 4 0 48.14 4 0 44.15 8 92.29
21 Timoteo Guillermaz ARG Ruperta I 0 8 51.02 0 0 42.42 8 93.44
22 Yeruti Araceli Martinez Arrua PAR Rayo 4 0 50.91 0 4 43.72 8 94.63 X
23 Amparo Marchesse Videle ARG Ambato Bienvenida 0 4 52.97 4 0 42.06 8 95.03
24 Matias Espinosa Gallardo ECU Gama Valentin 8 0 50.81 0 0 45.30 8 96.11 X
25 Violeta Handley ARG FT Jalisco 8 4 43.25 0 0 36.52 12 79.77
26 Rosario Faidella ARG King´S Electra 0 0 44.37 8 4 38.57 12 82.94
27 Josefina Maldonado ARG Grama Roturado 4 4 45.63 4 0 43.48 12 89.11
28 Nicolas Miranda Bussola ARG LC Avant Premier 4 0 49.57 8 0 41.96 12 91.53
29 Joaquina Campuzano Prante PAR Baral Uarapan 0 4 48.18 8 0 45.87 12 94.05 X
30 Victoria Boos BOL Jade 0 8 53.03 4 0 46.31 12 99.34 X
31 Isabel Ramon Garces ECU Golden Boy 0 4 53.61 4 4 45.82 12 99.43
32 Joaquin Beltran ECU Pastorsito 4 8 53.72 0 0 48.11 12 101.83 X
33 Fernando Bedoya Parada BOL Mago 4 4 48.03 8 0 43.41 16 91.44 X
34 Manuela Jaramillo Yepez ECU CBC Diamante Z 4 4 49.77 8 0 43.39 16 93.16 X
35 Antonella Eguez Joffre BOL Platino 4 4 50.96 12 0 42.79 20 93.75
36 Valentina Luque ARG Ydalina Qrius 0 4 50.19 12 8 58.76 24 108.95
37 Santiago Morón BOL Chester Bubaloo 24 4 48.15 0 0 43.24 28 91.39 X
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